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LONKING HOLDINGS LIMITED
中國龍工控股有限公司*

（於開曼群島註冊成立的有限公司）
（股份代號：3339）

3 11,215,184 10,213,556
(8,818,483) (8,215,442)

  

2,396,701 1,998,114
  

4 115,581 128,671
4 89,257 57,319

(450,601) (424,161)
(240,067) (233,974)

(20,730) 17,426
(502,439) (447,511)

(5,901) (789)
4 147,893 137,149
5 (3,004) (15,062)

  

* 
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6 1,526,690 1,217,182

7 (225,942) (198,543)
  

1,300,748 1,018,639

1,300,528 1,018,400
220 239

  

1,300,748 1,018,639
  

9 0.30 0.24
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2025 2024
RMB’000 RMB’000

1,300,748 1,018,639
  

(9,076) 14,447
  

(9,076) 14,447
  

(9,076) 14,447
  

1,291,672 1,033,086
  

1,291,452 1,032,847
220 239

  

1,291,672 1,033,086
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2025 2024
  

10 1,584,723 1,760,226
114,302 119,476

6,405 7,835
11 479,780 191,772
16 1,000 1,000

666,080 594,138
360,006 337,181

18 590,403 –
  

3,802,699 3,011,628
  

12 2,256,524 2,287,310
13 2,862,266 2,377,319

567,718 671,525
1,525 174

14 610,773 521,363
15 52,663 42,640

4,091 27,601
17 253,314 3,659,338
18 255,849 598,712
18 1,883,253 1,059,336
18 4,364,812 1,218,049

  

13,112,788 12,463,367
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19 4,156,705 3,744,900
20 909,587 801,633
21 20,000 –

7,894 10,335
142,300 77,000

82,208 72,538
6,570 6,462

  

5,325,264 4,712,868
  

7,787,524 7,750,499
  

11,590,223 10,762,127
  

37 37
69,156 14,404

7,631 7,524
31,393 36,069

  

108,217 58,034
  

11,482,006 10,704,093
  

444,116 444,116
11,035,162 10,257,224

  

11,479,278 10,701,340
2,728 2,753

  

11,482,006 10,704,093
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1. 
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2.1 
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3. 

  

11,215,184 – – 11,215,184

1,308,592 (70) 92,913 1,401,435

147,893
(3,757)

(15,877)
(3,004)

 

1,526,690
 

15,416,976 244,846 923,485 16,585,307
330,180

 

16,915,487
 

5,355,550 10,158 29,691 5,395,399
38,082

 

5,433,481
 

20,730 – – 20,730
(3,434) – – (3,434)

238,682 – – 238,682
* 70,360 – – 70,360

* 
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10,213,556 – – 10,213,556

1,041,850 (82) 77,830 1,119,598

137,149
(10,984)
(13,519)
(15,062)

 

1,217,182
 

10,568,506 1,656 4,081,077 14,651,239
823,756

 

15,474,995
 

4,735,622 9,942 22,294 4,767,858
3,044

 

4,770,902
 

(17,426) – – (17,426)
7,688 – – 7,688

258,069 – – 258,069
* 68,549 – – 68,549

* 
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% %

4,838,119 43.2 4,211,545 41.2
3,456,613 30.8 3,718,397 36.4
1,690,168 15.1 1,055,621 10.3

60,131 0.5 47,597 0.5
1,170,153 10.4 1,180,396 11.6

    

11,215,184 100.0 10,213,556 100.0
    

10%

7,408,845 7,023,569
3,806,339 3,189,987

  

11,215,184 10,213,556
  



- 12 -

4. 

66,527 55,618
59,083 68,186
22,283 13,345

  

147,893 137,149
  

41,825 49,952
56,383 70,271
11,931 6,009

178 100
5,264 2,339

  

115,581 128,671
  

(3,757) (10,985)
3,012 48,341

– 66,942
7,355 11,385
3,434 (7,688)

(2,384) 1,779

104,725 (36,144)
(22,179) (12,695)

(949) (3,616)
  

89,257 57,319
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5. 

– 13,731

3,004 1,331
  

3,004 15,062
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6. 

* 8,617,712 8,040,826
10 233,508 253,185

5,174 4,884
* 502,439 447,511

2,938 2,938

788,389 713,316
76,299 69,405

  

3,757 10,984

13 20,950 (17,325)
14 (220) (101)

  

20,730 (17,426)
  

(3,434) 7,688

99,368 82,395
(66,527) (55,618)
(59,083) (68,186)
(22,283) (13,345)

2,384 (1,779)

(104,725) 36,144
22,179 12,695
(7,355) (11,385)
(3,012) (48,341)

949 3,616
41,825 49,952
56,383 70,271

– (66,942)
  

* 
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7. 

157,971 99,207
1,460 454

34,584 52,444
  

194,015 152,105
31,927 46,438

  

225,942 198,543
  

% %

1,526,690 1,217,182
  

25%  
25%) 381,673 25 304,296 25

(2,723) – – –
(i) 2,375 – 7,084 1

1,460 – 454 –
4,604 – – –

(34,877) (2) (61,838) (5)
(11,962) (1) (1,611) (0)
34,584 2 52,444 4

15% (149,192) (9) (102,286) (8)
    

225,942 15 198,543 16
    

(i) 
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8. 

0.13 0.13 513,514
  

9. 

4,280,100,000 4,280,100,000

10. 

1,853,713 4,174,237 50,767 184,231 22,564 6,285,512
382 10,045 3,864 64 56,005 70,360

5,341 38,767 904 11,921 (56,933) –
– (58,748) (5,643) (1,603) (2,280) (68,274)

(534) – – (10) – (544)
      

1,858,902 4,164,301 49,892 194,603 19,356 6,287,054
      

1,098,281 3,238,810 44,460 143,735 – 4,525,286
82,554 137,923 2,710 10,321 – 233,508

– (49,549) (5,300) (1,511) – (56,360)
(92) – – (11) – (103)

      

1,180,743 3,327,184 41,870 152,534 – 4,702,331
      

678,159 837,117 8,022 42,069 19,356 1,584,723
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1,848,094 4,167,226 51,035 175,319 15,798 6,257,472
379 5,050 1,462 2,585 59,073 68,549

4,777 37,300 356 9,770 (52,203) –
– (35,339) (2,086) (3,452) (104) (40,981)

463 – – 9 – 472
      

1,853,713 4,174,237 50,767 184,231 22,564 6,285,512
      

1,008,295 3,117,210 43,782 136,621 – 4,305,908
89,907 150,233 2,669 10,376 – 253,185

– (28,633) (1,991) (3,271) – (33,895)
79 – – 9 – 88

      

1,098,281 3,238,810 44,460 143,735 – 4,525,286
      

755,432 935,427 6,307 40,496 22,564 1,760,226
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11. 

13 479,780 191,772
  

3% 8%

12. 

731,051 795,288
213,685 195,937

1,311,788 1,296,085
  

2,256,524 2,287,310
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13. 

3,833,735 3,040,304
(491,689) (471,213)

  

3,342,046 2,569,091
11 (479,780) (191,772)

  

2,862,266 2,377,319
  

1,622,074 1,292,871
797,663 591,051
654,650 462,892
267,659 222,277

  

3,342,046 2,569,091
  

471,213 489,932
6 20,950 (17,325)

(474) (1,394)
  

491,689 471,213
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457,689,000 438,446,000
562,639,000 547,581,000

 

 

0.58% 1.43% 11.26% 40.50% 1.04%
2,737,165 456,535 67,711 9,685 3,271,096

 
15,916 6,538 7,624 3,922 34,000

     

 

 

0.47% 1.10% 8.58% 23.04% 1.31%
1,494,197 882,212 74,672 41,642 2,492,723

 
7,050 9,717 6,407 9,593 32,767
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14. 

283,086 231,724
60,286 77,529
11,159 5,735

  

354,531 314,988
  

443,443 443,733
(436,950) (437,170)

  

6,493 6,563
  

250,447 200,510
(698) (698)

  

249,749 199,812
  

256,242 206,375
  

610,773 521,363
  

437,868 437,969
6 (220) (101)

  

437,648 437,868
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3 8 18 24

6,493 6,563
  

15. 

52,663 42,640
  

9
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16. 

1,000 1,000
  

17. 

253,314 219,804
666,080 4,033,672

  

919,394 4,253,476
(666,080) (594,138)

  

253,314 3,659,338
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18. 

4,364,812 1,218,049
2,729,505 1,658,048

  

7,094,317 2,876,097
  

19 (226,895) (193,234)
– (400,000)

(28,954) (5,478)
(2,473,656) (1,059,336)

  

4,364,812 1,218,049
  

   

227,060 19,618 5
   

739,165 4,635 236
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19. 

2,025,136 1,903,171
2,131,569 1,841,729

  

4,156,705 3,744,900
  

4,077,718 3,673,021
24,950 16,609
10,477 13,605

4,747 6,320
38,813 35,345

  

4,156,705 3,744,900
  

12 226,895,000
193,234,000 18
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20. 

311,501 298,178
157,335 142,479
136,482 91,474

98,460 96,700
83,927 76,516
17,547 10,155
98,563 80,359

5,772 5,772
  

909,587 801,633
  

91,474,000 121,029,000

21. 

(%) (%)

1.72 20,000 – – –
  

20,000 –
  

20,000,000
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5.0%

11,215
9.81%

1.91 43.14% 30.82%
5.59

4.73
15.07% 3,806

19.32% 21.37%
19.56% 1.81 1,301

1,019 282 27.69%
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2,231 19.89%
370

3.30% 1,589 14.17%
915 8.16%

790 7.05% 464
4.14% 1,050 9.35%

3,806
33.94%

11,215 10,214



- 29 -

11,215
10,214 9.81%

3,932 16.93%
4,598
38.50% 41.00%

ZL50 2,468
2.44% 22% ZL40

1,369.58% 252
ZL30 28.32% 982 ZL60

24.06% 724
9.45% 173

60.11% 1,055 1,690
10.34%

15.07%
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7.04% 3,457
3,718 21.25%

14.05% 240
2.14%

26.33%
60 0.87% 1,170
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4,365 1,218

3,149
1,245 2,394

490

11,482 10,704 7.27%
2.46 2.64

32.12% 30.83%

70 69
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10,214 9.81% 11,215

19.95% 2,397 1,998
19.56% 21.37%

10.17% 116

55.72% 57
89

137 7.83% 148

15 80.06% 3
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192 480

2,377 20.40% 2,862

3,659
93.08% 253

1,059 133.51% 2,474

11.00% 3,745
4,157
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4.5% 5%
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C1

C.1.7

C.1.8

C.1.5

C.1.6

B.2.3 B.2.4

C1
B.2.3

30
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3.13

C.2.1

C.2.1

C.2.1

C.2.1

C3 C3
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556 514
0.13

0.20

183 17
1712-1716
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183 17 1712-1716

26 508 201612

0.20

(www.
hkex.com.hk) (www.lonking.cn)


